CMDR: 文脈を考慮したマルチモーダル文書検索
田中涼太　長谷川拓　西田京介
NTT株式会社　人間情報研究所
{ryota.tanaka, taku.hasegawa, kyosuke.nishida}@ntt.com
After “Rated power” in the product type
table, what is the next key item?
Document context Relevant page
Where was Gestalt psychology conceived?

Note: The name plate above is an example of Goodrive300-16 standard products.
CE/TUV/IP20 will be identified on basis of actual certification.
2.3 Type designation key
The type designation contains information on the inverter. The user can find the type
designation on the type designation label attached to the inverter or the simple name plate.
GD300-16±5R5G/7R5P ± 4 1± HVAC
ķ        ĸ        Ĺ ĺ   Ļ
Fig 2-2 Product type
Key  No.
Detailed
description
Detailed content
Abbreviation  ķ
Product
abbreviation
GD300-16 is short for Goodrive300-16:
special for HVAC
Rated power  ĸ
Power range +
Load type
5R5-5.5kW
G²Constant torque load
P²Variable torque load
Goodrive300-16 special inverter for HVAC                           Product overview
10
Voltage
degree
Ĺ Voltage degree
S2: AC 1PH 220V(-15%)~240V(+10%)
2: AC 3PH 220V(-15%)~240V(+10%)
4: AC 3PH 380V(-15%)~440V(+10%)
6: AC 3PH 520V(-15%)~690V(+10%)
Lot number
ĺ IP degree
Protective degree (the protective degree
of standard products can be default)
0-IP00;
1-IP20;
2-IP21;
5-IP54;
6-IP65;
Ļ Market lot number
HVAC: heating, ventilation and air
conditioning, can be omitted
2.4 Rated specifications
Model
Rated output
power(kW)
Rated input
current(A)
Rated output
current(A)
GD300-16-004G/5R5P-4 4/5.5 13.5/19.5 9.5/14
GD300-16-5R5G/7R5P-4 5.5/7.5 19.5/25 14/18.5
GD300-16-7R5G/011P-4 7.5/11 25/32 18.5/25
GD300-16-011G/015P-4 11/15 32/40 25/32
GD300-16-015G/018P-4 15/18.5 40/47 32/38
GD300-16-018G/022P-4 18.5/22 47/56 38/45
GD300-16-022G/030P-4 22/30 56/70 45/60
GD300-16-030G/037P-4 30/37 70/80 60/75
GD300-16-037G/045P-4 37/45 80/94 75/92
GD300-16-045G/055P-4 45/55 94/128 92/115
GD300-16-055G/075P-4 55/75 128/160 115/150
GD300-16-075G/090P-4 75/90 160/190 150/180
GD300-16-090G/110P-4 90/110 190/225 180/215
GD300-16-110G/132P-4 110/132 225/265 215/260
GD300-16-132G/160P-4 132/160 265/310 260/305
Note:
1. The input current of inverters 4~132kW is detected when the input voltage is 380V and
there is no DC reactors and input/output reactors.
2. The rated output current is defined when the output voltage is 380V.